

Response to: FOI_085

August 2023

Properties within the Causeway Coast and Glens area

Request

1. Could I request the number of vacant/empty 4 bed properties in the causeway coast and glens area, namely the Coleraine area.

Response

 There were <10 void Housing Executive 4 bedroom properties in the Coleraine-based Common Landlord Areas (CLA) of the Causeway Coast & Glens Council area, as of the 26th July 2023.

Request

2. Can I also request the amount of points the last 4 bedroom house that was allocated in Harpursville area in Coleraine had.

Response

2. We are unable to disclose the information requested as this is exempt under FOI Act Section 40 (2) – Personal Information of a third party and disclosure would contravene data protection principle (a) in Article 5 of the UK GDPR.

Contact: foi@nihe.gov.uk Page 1 of 1